507493366 09/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7540256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BLUE PLANET, LTD.	05/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE PLANET SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 COOPER COURT, SUITE A	
City:	LOS GATOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17944489

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: dewees@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP
Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLUE-038CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=BP Systems Corp. Certificate of Domestication 5.1.2020#page1.tif source=BP Systems Corp. Certificate of Domestication 5.1.2020#page2.tif source=BP Systems Corp. Certificate of Domestication 5.1.2020#page3.tif

507493366 PATENT REEL: 061107 FRAME: 0793

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:25 PM 05/01/2020 FILED 02:25 PM 05/01/2020 SR 20203355482 - File Number 7755403

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

OF

BLUE PLANET, LTD.

Blue Planet, Ltd., a Cayman Islands company (the "Corporation"), pursuant to

Section 388 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby certifies:

1. The Corporation was first incorporated under the jurisdiction of the Cayman

Islands on February 6, 2013.

2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this

Certificate of Domestication was Blue Planet, Ltd.

3. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation

filed herewith is Blue Planet Systems Corporation.

4. The jurisdiction that constituted the principal place of business of the

Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was the Cayman

Islands.

5. The domestication has been approved in the manner provided for by the

document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal

affairs of the Corporation and the conduct of its business or by applicable non-Delaware law, as

appropriate.

217085444 y4

PATENT REEL: 061107 FRAME: 0794



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "BLUE PLANET, LTD.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 2:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

Delaware

The First State

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

SR# 20203355482

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202862905 Date: 05-01-20

PATENT REEL: 061107 FRAME: 0795

7755403 8100D

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Domestication to be signed by its duly authorized officer on May 1, 2020.

BLUE PLANET, LTD.

By: /s/ Brent R. Constantz

Brent R. Constantz, Chief Executive Officer

217085444 v4

PATENT REEL: 061107 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 09/15/2022